

Case called out. Petitioner absent. No representation on behalf of petitioner. Despite of sufficient opportunity has been granted to the petitioner. But the petitioner and his counsel are not represented the case. Therefore it seems that, the petitioner does not interested to proceed with the case. Accordingly the petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/- 14/7

Addl., Civil judge and JMFC
Lingasugur